NO. 6734 P. 2/4 Substitute Form PTO-1099 Attorney Docket No.: 11560-002002

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

and the offsched cricinal docume	nt(s) or copy(ies).
ommissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original docume	Name and address of receiving party(les):
. Name of conveying party(ies):	Oxford Ancestors Limited
Isis Innovation Limited	P.O. Box 288
Additional name(s) attached? 口 Yes 图 No	Kidlington, Oxfordshire OX5 1WG
3. Nature of conveyance:	United Kingdom
图 Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other:	AddItional names/addresses attached? 口 Yes 团 No
Execution Date: August 12, 2006	
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution</li> </ol>	on date of the application is:
If this document is being med with a now specific	B; Patent No(5).:
A. Patent Application No(s).:	
10/453,194 Additional numbers	attached? ☐ Yes 図 No
	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1
<ol><li>Name/eddress of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:</li></ol>	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40
ANITA L. MEIKLEJOHN, PH.D.	
Fish & Richardson P.O.	☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to charge Deposit Account. ☑ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.
225 Franklin Street Boston, MA 02110	Deposit Account No.: 06-1050     Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.
	USE THIS SPACE
DO NOT	Nat Tule of War
- twowlodge	and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and ment.
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge any attached copy is a true copy of the original documents and attached copy is a true copy of the original documents.	Ment. 18 Dec 2000
Anita L. Meiklejohn, Ph.D.  Reg. No. 35,283  Name of Person Signing	Date
<del>/</del> X	Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document:

21513994.doc

## CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION BY FACSIMILE

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office on the date

Carrie a Omorte
Typed Name of Person Signing Certificate

**PATENT** 

700302493 **REEL: 018676 FRAME: 0508** 

Attorney Docket: 11560-002002

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ISIS INNOVATION, LTD., Ewert House, Ewert Place, Summertown, Oxford OX2 7SG, UNITED KINGDOM ("ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to United States patent application no. 10/453,194, hereinafter referred to as "THE PATENT APPLICATION,"

WHEREAS, OXFORD ANCESTORS LIMITED, P.O. Box 288, Kidlington, \_\_\_\_Oxfordshire OX5 1WG, UNITED KINGDOM ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title, and interest in and to the PATENT APPLICATION subject to licenses previously granted thereunder,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable considerations paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assignees, the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT APPLICATION, including the right to sue for past infringement thereof. This assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes

ASSIGNOR agrees for itself and its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, without further compensation, to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements, and other lawful documents as the ASSIGNEE may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

1

Attorney Docket: 11560-002002

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

("ASSIGNOR")
ISIS INNOVATION, LTD.

Title HEAD OF LIFE SCIENCES

Date 8 12 06-

WITNESSED:

DATE:

WITNESSED:

DATE: 8/12/06

**RECORDED: 12/18/2006** 

2

PATENT REEL: 018676 FRAME: 0510